
Washtenaw County 
Office of the Sheriff 

Est. 1823 

Alyshia M. Dyer, Sheriff 
 

 

“Together, we are committed to creating a safer, more just and compassionate Washtenaw County for all.” 

 2201 Hogback Road ◆ Ann Arbor, Michigan  48105-9732 ◆ OFFICE  (734) 971-8400 ◆ FAX  (734) 973-4624 ◆ EMAIL sheriffinfo@washtenaw.org 
 

 
March 31, 2025 
 
 
To: Washtenaw County Dispatch Contract Service Partners 
 
From: Alyshia M. Dyer, Sheriff  
 
Dear Dispatch Partners:  

As previously communicated to our dispatch partners, 2025 is the fourth year of the planned, 

annual, 9% rate increase. This letter is to formally confirm the updated rates and to share the 

contract amendment for your review and signature.  

As we move to revisit contracts after next year’s rate increase, we will continue collaborative 

discussions and consider recommendations included in the September 2024 final report on the 

WCSO Emergency Communications Current Conditions Feasibility Study and Recommendations 

Report. We will work together to develop a forward-facing framework that meets the needs of our 

partners and aligns with the growing capacity of our agency.   

The goal of my Office continues to be providing cost-effective and efficient service to the people we 

collectively serve. Thank you for your on-going partnership.  

As always, please feel free to contact me with any questions.    

In Solidarity, 

 

Alyshia M. Dyer, Sheriff 

Cc: Matthew Harshberger, Undersheriff 
 Leigh Hathaway, Dispatch Operations Manager 
 Crystal S. Campbell, Director of Operations 
 

 



Washtenaw County 
Office of the Sheriff 

Est. 1823 

Alyshia M. Dyer, Sheriff 
 

 

 2201 Hogback Road ◆ Ann Arbor, Michigan  48105-9732 ◆ OFFICE  (734) 971-8400 ◆ FAX  (734) 973-4624 ◆ EMAIL sheriffinfo@washtenaw.org 
                                                                            “Together, we are committed to creating a safer, more just, and compassionate washtenaw county for all.” 

 

March 31, 2025        CV 41866.7 

 

 

Milton Dohoney, Jr 

City Administrator 

City of Ann Arbor 

301 East Huron St. 

Ann Arbor, MI 48107-8647 

 

 

Dear Mr. Dohoney Jr.: 

 

Washtenaw County wishes to amend the contract with your agency.  Per the current contract, the parties 

may agree to written amendments signed by the parties If this amendment is agreeable to you, please sign 

and return all copies of this letter.  You will receive an executed copy of this letter upon completion. 

 

Accordingly, I hereby amend the original Service Contract between Washtenaw County and City of Ann 

Arbor dated March 1, 2012, the Renewal Agreement dated July 27, 2017, Amendment dated January 13, 

2022, Amendment dated April 28, 2022, Amendment dated February 1, 2023, and Amendment dated 

January 31, 2024, as follows: 

 

             Amend ARTICLE III – CHARGES FOR SERVICE to extend the contract as follows: 

 

Beginning July 1, 2025, upon the above services and submission of invoices, the City of Ann 

Arbor will pay the County an amount not to exceed one million, one hundred and three thousand, 

six hundred sixty-two dollars ($1,103,662.00) per year. Price will be set until June 30, 2026. 

 

Amend ARTICLE IV – TERM to extend the contract as follows: 

               

“This contract shall be in full force and effect from the most recent amendment date of March 24, 

2025, until June 30, 2026” 

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same as in the original contract, subsequent amendments and 

any applicable RFP/RFQ. 

 

ATTEST:      WASHTENAW COUNTY 

 

              

Lawrence Kestenbaum                (DATE)   Gregory Dill               (DATE) 

County Clerk/Register      County Administrator 

       

 

mailto:sheriffinfo@washtenaw.org


Washtenaw County 
Office of the Sheriff 

Est. 1823 

Alyshia M. Dyer, Sheriff 
 

 

  

 2201 Hogback Road ◆ Ann Arbor, Michigan  48105-9732 ◆ OFFICE  (734) 971-8400 ◆ FAX  (734) 973-4624 ◆ EMAIL sheriffinfo@washtenaw.org 

APPROVED FOR CONTENT:     

 

        

Alyshia M. Dyer  (DATE)        

Washtenaw County Sheriff     
 
FOR THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR      

 

By _________________________________ 

     Christopher Taylor, Mayor 

      

 

By ________________________________ 

     Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk 

 

This ___ day of _________, 20____ 

 

Approved as to substance 

 

 

By_______________________________ 

Milton Dohoney Jr, City Administrator 

 

 

By_______________________________ 

Andre C. Anderson, Chief AAPD 

 
 
Approved as to form and content 

 

 

_________________________________ 

Atleen Kaur, City Attorney 

 

Original: Clerk  

Contractor 

cc:  Department 

  Purchasing 


